
I&AP LIST  

THE PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF A RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT ON ERF 2003 WILDERNESS, GEORGE MUNICIPALITY, WESTERN CAPE 

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION 

 

STATE DEPARTMENTS 
 

 

Name 
 

Contact Person Physical / Postal 
Address 
 

Telephone & Email Email (E), 
Hardcopy 
(H), 
Registered 
Mail (RM) 

Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning 

(DEA&DP)  

Danie Swanepoel 

 

Private Bag x 6509, 

George, 6530 

Danie.Swanepoel@westerncape.gov.za 

 

E 

Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning: 

George  

Shireen Pullen Private Bag X 6509, 

George, 6530 

 

044 805 8000/T 

DEADPEIAAdmin.George@westerncape.gov.z

a 

Shireen.Pullen@westerncape.gov.za 

 

E 

Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning: 

Chief Regional Town 

Planner 

Mr Riaan Thomson Private Bag X 6509, 

George, 6530 

 

Riaan.Thomson@westerncape.gov.za 

 

E 

Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning 

Chief Directorate: 

Environmental Quality 

Directorate: Waste 

Management 

August Hoon 021 483 2712 (T) August.Hoon@westerncape.gov.za 

E 



Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning 

Chief Directorate: 

Biodiversity and Coastal 

Management Unit 

Ieptieshaam Bekko 

Mercia J Liddle 

Hilda Hayward 

Ryan Apolles 

Private Bag x9086, 

Cape Town. 8000 

021 483 3370 (T) 

078 744 9205 (Cell) 

Ieptieshaam Bekko) 

Ieptieshaam.Bekko@westerncape.gov.za 

Mercia.Liddle@westerncape.gov.za 

Hilda.Hayward@westerncape.gov.za 

Ryan.Apolles@westerncape.gov.za 

 

 

E 

Department of 

Environmental Affairs and 

Development Planning: 

Directorate: Pollution & 

Chemicals Management 

Zayed Brown 4th floor, Utilitas 

Building, 1 Dorp Street, 

Cape Town, 8001 

Private Bag X9086, 

Cape Town, 8000  

021 483 2970 (T) 

021 483 3186 (F) 

Zayed.brown@westerncape.gov.za  

E 

Department of Health  Nathan Jacobs  Private Bag x6592, 

George, 6530 

044-803 2727 (T)  

044-873 5929 (F) 

Nathan.Jacobs@westerncape.gov.za 

E 

Heritage Western Cape  Noluvo Toto  

Stephanie Barnardt 

Private Bag x9067, 

Cape Town, 8000  

021-483 9729 (T) 

021-483 9845 (F) 

Noluvo.Toto@westerncape.gov.za  

Stephanie.barnardt@westerncape.gov.za 

 E 

Department of Water & 

Sanitation 

John Roberts  Private Bag x16, 

Sanlamhof, 7532  

021 941 6179 (T) 

021 941 6082 (F) 

RobertsJ@dwa.gov.za 

  
E 

Dept of Agriculture Land 

Use Management  

Cor van der Walt  

Brandon Layman 

Private Bag x1, 

Elsenburg, 7601 

021 808 5093 (T)  

 

Cor.VanderWalt@westerncape.gov.za 

Brandon.layman@westerncape.gov.za 
E 

Transport & Public Works / 

Department of 

Infrastructure  

 

Vanessa Stoffels  24th Floor,  

9 Lower Burg Street, 

Cape Town 

021 483 4669 (T)  

Vanessa.Stoffels@westerncape.gov.za  

E 



Western Cape 

Department of Agriculture, 

Forestry and Fisheries 

 

Melanie Koen 

Innocent Mapokgole 

Private Bag X12, 

Knysna, 6570 

044 302 6902/ T 

044 382 5461/ F 

 

MKoen@dffe.gov.za 

Imapokgole@dffe.gov.za 

 
E 

  



ORGANS OF STATE 

 

 

Name Contact Person Physical / Postal 

Address 

 

Telephone & Email Email (E), 

Hardcopy 

(H), 

Registered 

Mail (RM) 

Cape Nature 

 

 

Megan Simmons Private Bag X6546 

George 6530 

087 087 3060 / T 

044 802 5313 / F 

msimons@capenature.co.za 

E 

SANPARKS  

 

 

 

 

Dr Vanessa Weyer  PO Box 3542, Knysna, 

6570 

044 302 5600 (T)  

044 382 4539 (F) 

074 707 8199 

vweyer@ther2ainmodel.com 

 

E 

Breede-Olifants 

Catchment Management 

Agency  

Sbonelo Ndlovu  PO Box 1205, George, 

6530 

023 346 8000 (T)  

023 347 2012 (F) 

sndlovu@bocma.co.za 

E 

SANRAL  Nicole Abrahams  

Rene de Kock  

Private Bag x19,  

Bellville, 7530 

021 957 4602 (T)  

AbrahamsN@nra.co.za 

Dekockr@nra.co.za 
 E 

South African Civil Aviation 

Authority  

Lizell Stroh  011 545 1232 (T) Obstacles@atns.co.za  / Strohl@caa.co.za  

Obstacles@caa.co.za 

 
 

E 

  



MUNICIPALITIES 

 

 

Name 

 

Contact Person Physical / Postal 

Address 

 

Telephone & Email Email (E), 

Hardcopy 

(H), 

Registered 

Mail (RM) 

George Municipality  

Town Planning Section 

Clinton Petersen P.O. Box 19, George, 

6530 

044-8019477 (T) 

08605299923 (F) 

cpetersen@george.gov.za  

 
E 

George Municipality  

Environmental 

Department 

Nosi Bulose 71 York Street, George  

6529  

044-801 9156 (T) 

nbulose@george.gov.za 

 
E 

Garden Route District 

Municipality 

 

 

 

 

Mr. Lusanda Menze 

 

 

 

 

P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

info@gardenroute.gov.za 

 

E 

Garden Route District 

Municipality 

 

 

 

 

Dr. Nina Viljoen P.O. Box 12, George, 

6530 

044-8031300 (T) 

0865556303 (F) 

nina@gardenroute.gov.za  

E 

George Municipality – 

Ward 4 Councillor  

 

Marlene Barnardt   mviljoen@george.gov.za 

 
E 



George Municipality – 

Municipal Manager  

Dr Michele Gratz  044 801 9111 tlduplooy@george.gov.za 

 E 

NGO 

 

 

Name Contact Person Physical / Postal 

Address 

 

Telephone & Email Email (E), 

Hardcopy 

(H), 

Registered 

Mail (RM) 

Wilderness & Lakes 

Environmental Action 

Forum  

(WALEAF) 

Charles Scott  waleaf@langvlei.co.za 

waleaf@ananzi.co.za 

 

 

E 

 

 

Wilderness Rate Payers 

and Residents Association  

John Miller 

Simon Jamieson 

Balvindra Walter  

084 959 4243 (John 

Miller) 

wrra@tiscali.co.za  

admin@wrra.co.za 

simon@rooibosantiitch.co.za 

balvindra@wildernessliving.co.za 

jdmiller@cloudnetworks.co.za 

accounts@wrra.co.za 
 

E 

Constantia Kloof 

Conservancy 

  CKCatWilderness@gmail.com 

 

 

 

E 

 

 

  



PUBLIC 

 

 

Erf No. Contact Person Physical / Postal 

Address 

 

 

 

Email (E), 

Hardcopy 

(H), 

Registered 

Mail (RM) 

Landowner: 

Erf 317 

MR. Dale Lotter 

 

317 Crescent Road 

Wilderness, 6560 

 

E 

Landowner: 

Erf 2002 

(Dolphins Leap) 

MR/MS RC & J 

ODONNELL  

(Richard & Jackie) 

PO Box 967 

Wilderness, 6560 

082 301 4770 

 

E 

Landowner:  

Erf 2004 

Louis Serfontein Posbus 666 

Wilderness, 6560 

082 453 6057 

 

E 

Landowner:  

Erf 12 

MER/MS WEB TIEDT    PO Box 81 

Hoekwil, 6538 

 

RM 

Landowner: 

Erf 11: 

MR/MS F RUBIN  

 

PO Box 230 

Hoekwil, 6538 

 

E 

Landowner: 

Erf 1755: 

MR AW KRUGER   

 

1755 Dumbleton 

Crescent,  

Wilderness, 6560 

 

E 



 Bennie Haasbroek   

E 

Erf 1 Mr. Hook   

RM 

APPLICANT/ LANDOWNER 

 

 

Name Contact Person Physical / Postal 

Address 

 

Telephone & Email Email (E), 

Hardcopy 

(H), 

Registered 

Mail (RM) 

Wilderness Sky  

 

 

 

 

 

Wentzel Christoffel 

Coetzer & Wessel 

Philippus Wessels 

 

 

 

 

 

 

wentzel@work.co.bw 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

E 

 


